

Actions	Compliance	Procedures
<p>(i) If no seam weld is found along both the lower inboard and outboard wall/flange on the right and left horizontal stabilizer attachment reinforcement bracket during the inspection required in paragraph (d)(2) of this AD, replace with a new or airworthy P/N 1232624-1 horizontal stabilizer attachment reinforcement bracket..</p> <p>(ii) If the right and left horizontal stabilizer attachment reinforcement bracket has seam welds along both the lower inboard and outboard wall/flange, no further action is required.</p> <p>(4) Installation Prohibition: Do not install any P/N 1232624-1 horizontal stabilizer attachment reinforcement bracket (or FAA-approved equivalent part) unless the bracket:</p> <p>(i) is inspected as required in paragraph (d)(2) of this AD; and</p> <p>(ii) has seam welds along both the lower inboard and outboard wall/flange..</p>	<p>As of May 13, 2002 (the effective date of this AD).</p>	<p>Not applicable.</p>

[FR Doc. C2-7645 Filed 4-22-02; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

## DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

### Federal Aviation Administration

#### 14 CFR Part 39

[Docket No. 99-NM-86-AD; Amendment 39-12699; AD 2002-07-05]

RIN 2120-AA64

#### **Airworthiness Directives; Airbus Model A300 B2, A300 B4, A300 B4-600, and A300 B4-600R Series Airplanes; and Model A300 F4-605R Airplanes**

##### *Correction*

In rule document 02-8278 beginning on page 16983 in the issue of Tuesday, April 9, 2002, make the following correction:

#### **§ 39.13 [Corrected]**

On page 16985, § 39.13, in column 2 of Table 3, in the ninth line, "12,00" should read "12,000".

[FR Doc. C2-8278 Filed 4-22-02; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

### Customs Service

#### 19 CFR Part 181

[T.D. 02-15]

RIN 1515-AD08

#### **North American Free Trade Agreement**

##### *Correction*

In rule document 02-8053 beginning on page 15480 in the issue of Tuesday, April 2, 2002, make the following corrections:

1. On page 15481, in the third column, in the second paragraph, paragraph numbered 4., in the seventh line, "cots" should read "costs".

2. On page 15482, in the first column, in the ninth line of paragraph numbered five, "cases" should read "case".

3. On the same page, in the same column, in the same paragraph, in line fourteen, "or" should read "of".

4. On the same page, in the same column, the fifth to the last line of paragraph numbered 6., "year of production of the materials of " should read "year of production of the materials or".

5. On the same page, in the same column, in the same paragraph, in the fourth from the last line, "this" should read "the".

6. On page 15482, in the second column, in the third full paragraph, the second sentence should read, "This change involves replacing the reference to tariff items "2106.90.16 and 2106.90.17" by a reference to tariff items "2106.90.48 and 2106.90.52" within paragraph (c) of subsection (4) under Section 5 of Part II".

#### **Appendix to Part 181 [Corrected]**

1. On page 15483, in the second column, in the fourth line of paragraph (4)(i), "subheading" should read "subheadings".

2. On the same page, in the same column, in the same paragraph in the fifth line, "8414.10" should read "8418.10".

3. On the same page, in the same column, under SECTION 7. MATERIALS, in paragraph (16)(a) "materials. " should read "materials".

4. On page 15484, in the first column, the heading "SECTION 4.1" should read "SECTION 4.1".

5. On the same page, in the same column, under the heading SECTION 12, "A producer of a good, or a person from whom the producer acquired the fungible good" should read "An exporter of a good, or a person from whom the exporter acquired the fungible good".

[FR Doc. C2-8053 Filed 4-22-02; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D